| Yorm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 01 - 10 - 10 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 01 - 10 - 10 | 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME | |
|--|---|------------|
| RE | | i |
| 102916 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Michael S. Butler | Name: Life Spine | - |
| Leffmer C. Mone | Internal Address: | ± ∎ |
| Jeffrey C. Wang | | |
| Execution Date(s) 12/20/04 | Street Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕅 No | 5400 Hassell Road Ste. 370 | 1 1 V |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| XX Assignment Merger | City: Hoffman Estates | _ |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: Illinois | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country:USZip:60195 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | ttached? Yes XXNo | |
| | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce J. Bowman | involved: | |
| | | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | title) |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Check #1095 | title) |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Check #1095 None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | , |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account XX Enclosed Check #1095 None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information | , |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Check #1095 None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the stat | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Structure of the | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Structure of the | |
| Name: Bruce J. Bowman Internal Address: | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Structure of the | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

. 5

EM# EV462373153US

LSP001

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS we, Michael S. Butler of Fishers in the County of Hamilton in the State of Indiana, and Jeffrey C. Wang of Sherman Oaks in the Country of Los Angely 5 in the State of California (and hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), do hereby execute this Assignment and Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, we Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Life Spine a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 5400 Hassell Road, Suite 370, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 (hereinafter referred to as "Life Spine") and its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to STATIC & DYNAMIC CERVICAL PLATES AND CERVICAL PLATE CONSTRUCTS described in United States provisional patent application 60/531,657 filed December 22, 2003 and the current, corresponding non-provisional patent application whose title is set forth above, and all the rights and privileges in said Letters Patent; and we Inventors also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Life Spine the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We inventors authorize Life Spine to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We Inventors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Life Spine to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We Inventors request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Life Spine in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Life Spine may designate.

Page 1 of 2

We inventors agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Life Spine, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael S. Butler

Date: 12.20.04

Jeffery C. Wang Date: 12/20/04

ĸ

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/21/2004